	Attorney Docket No.: 899-00060			
	Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce	
	1-31-92	0	Patent and Trademark Office	
	08-29-2001 T		ĽΤ	
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY			
	To the Honorable Commission			
	Please record the attached original 101826			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2030	ress of receiving party(ies):	
	19/00/41			
	David D. Flegel /1/ 23/0/	1	NCE TIME CONTROLS, INC.	
	,	1	oung Court	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Racine,	Wisconsin 53404 USA	
	attached?	A 1.1541		
	Yes No		nal name(s) and address(es) attached?  ⊠ No	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	L	i≥ N0	
	Other			
			23	
	Execution Dates: December 30, 1997			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. P	atent No(s).	
	09/794,806			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce	6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: 1	
	IOGEDII D. WILDODN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
	JOSEPH D. KUBORN ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202		☑ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to charge Deposit	
			Account	
	14111Wattheet, W1 33202		8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u>	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page	
	0. Statement and aignosture		if paying by Deposit Account)	
	9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Veronica K. Haupt Vlronun K. A	faupt	8-20-01	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	<del></del>	Date	
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:5_			
- 38/ <b>29/200:</b> : #	08/29/2001 LWUELLER (00000048 (979480)			
01 F0:581	21 F0:581 40.00 B9 /			
	f .			

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by **DAVID D. FLEGEL**, of 1219 Main Street, City of Racine, State of Wisconsin 53403,USA, to **RELIANCE CONTROLS CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 2001 Young Court, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **DAVID D. FLEGEL** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **RELIANCE CONTROLS CORPORATION**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

## HINGED ASSEMBLY FOR COVER ARRANGEMENT IN POWER INLET BOX

and the invention therein as set forth in his application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on February 22, , 2001, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **RELIANCE CONTROLS CORPORATION**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said **DAVID D. FLEGEL** hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **RELIANCE CONTROLS CORPORATION**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if said **RELIANCE CONTROLS CORPORATION**, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that

PATENT REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 08/23/2001